SUNSHINE COAST

FEE SCHEDULE 2022 GRAMMAR SCHOOL

Effective 1 January 2022

Enrolment Registration & Confirmation Fees

Enrolment Registration Fee - $220 (non-refundable) Confirmation Fee - $800 (non-refundable)

The Enrolment Registration Fee must accompany each student’s enrolment application and each enrolment confirmation is subject to
payment of the Confirmation Fee.

Tuition Fees and Levies

Year Level Tuition General Levy Technology Levy
Per Semester Per Annum Per Semester Per Annum Per Semester Per Annum
Prep $4,585 $ 9,170 $ 366 $ 732 $328 $656
Years 1-6 (Primary School) $4,585 $ 9,170 $1,020 $2,040 $328 $656
Years 7-12  (Secondary School) $6,305 $12,610 $1,317 $2,634 $328 $656

The General Levy includes Excursions (with the exception of the Year 9 Sydney/Canberra trip, see below), Camps (Year Level),
Secondary Book Levy, Sports and HPE Levies, subject levies, etc.

Students who undertake studies in Vocational Education & Training Courses are advised that additional fees apply. Parents will be
invoiced directly by the Registered Training Organisation.

Ancillary Fees

Tuition and General Levy fees do not include uniforms and stationery. Extra-curricular camps and activities (including sporting camps),
aquatic and tennis activities, overseas trips, private instrumental tuition, instrument hire and other specialist activities/sports will be costed
on an individual basis. A contribution of $400 per student will be payable for the Year 9 Sydney/Canberra excursion to cover air travel (to
be invoiced with the Semester 1 Fees). Instrumental hire will be charged at the rate of $70 per term.

Library Late Fees

All overdue Secondary library books not returned by the end of each term will incur a non-refundable fee of $25 (including GST) per book
and $60 for other subject textbooks. All Primary library books not returned by the end of each term will incur a non-refundable fee of $20
and magazines $10. The Library Late Fees will be invoiced separately to Tuition Fees and Levies and will be payable within 14 days.

GST (Goods & Services Tax)

All fees and charges quoted are exclusive of GST. Generally, tuition fees are exempt, however, a proportion of some levies and charges
may attract GST at the rate of 10%.

Due Dates for Payment of Fees

School fees are invoiced twice per year, prior to the commencement of each school semester, and are payable on or before the first day
of each semester. Payment can be made by Direct Deposit, Cash (up to $10,000), B-Pay, Credit Card (Mastercard and Visa), or via Edstart
(www.edstart.com.au) or Futurity Investment Group Tuition Instalment Loan (www.futurityinvest.com.au).

In 2022, due dates for fees are as follows: Semester 1 School Fees — full payment is required by 24 January 2022
Semester 2 School Fees - full payment is required by 11 July 2022

New Students

Semester 1, 2022 fees for new commencing students are required to be paid by 26 November 2021.

Sibling Discount

The following Sibling Discounts are applicable when there is more than one sibling attending the Sunshine Coast Grammar School
simultaneously - a 5% discount will apply for the second child, 10% for the third child, 20% for the fourth child and 40% for the fifth child
and subsequent. This concession is only available to parents not in receipt of any greater concession for a student. Please note this
discount is applicable to Tuition Fees only and does not apply to Levies or other charges.

Building Fund Donations

Suggested Contribution $220 Per Semester

The Building Fund Account assists in the construction of buildings and other educational facilities which are essential to enabling the
provision of quality education. Donations to our Building Fund Account form an integral component of the School’s Budget and Financial
operations. All donations to the Sunshine Coast Grammar School Building Fund are tax deductible.
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Scholarship Fund Donations — SCGS Foundation

Suggested Contribution $225 Per Semester

The Sunshine Coast Grammar School Foundation Scholarship Fund was established to raise money for scholarships and bursaries for
students of Sunshine Coast Grammar School to be awarded on merit for reasons of equity. Donations to the Fund assist the Foundation
to support these goals. All donations to the Sunshine Coast Grammar School Scholarship Fund are tax deductible.

Fees Policy

It is the intention of the PMSA Board that the fee levels set prior to the start of each school year will remain in force for the whole of that
year. However, the right is reserved to change the level of fees during the course of the year if factors outside the control of the School
impact significantly upon the cost of operating the School.

Withdrawal of a Student from the School

One term’s notice in writing is required if a student is to be withdrawn from the School. One term’s fees (including tuition and levies) will
be charged in lieu of one term’s notice.

Business Regulations - Enrolments

A full copy of the current Business Regulations - Enrolments is available on the School’s website.
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